YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks You

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted September 22 - 25, 2022
Margin of Error  +3.3%

1. Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?

Yes No Not sure

Alcatraz (San Francisco) 21% 73% 6%
Arlington National Cemetery (Washington, D.C.) 33% 61% 5%
Brooklyn Bridge (New York City) 35% 59% 6%
Bunker Hill Monument (Boston) 19% 75% 6%
Crazy Horse Memorial (Black Hills, SD) 16% 77% 7%
Ellis Island (New York City) 24% 71% 5%
Empire State Building (New York City) 37% 58% 5%
Golden Gate Bridge (San Francisco) 38% 56% 6%
Hollywood Sign (Los Angeles) 30% 65% 5%
Hollywood Walk of Fame (Los Angeles) 30% 65% 4%
Hoover Dam (Nevada) 29% 66% 5%
Independence Hall (Philadelphia) 24% 71% 5%
Liberty Bell (Philadelphia) 25% 69% 6%
Lincoln Memorial (Washington, D.C.) 43% 53% 5%
Mount Rushmore (Keystone, SD) 22% 73% 5%
NASA Space Center (Houston) 15% 80% 5%
Pearl Harbor National Memorial / USS Arizona Memorial

(Honolulu) 18% 76% 5%
Plymouth Rock (Plymouth, MA) 15% 79% 6%
Rockefeller Center (New York City) 33% 62% 5%
Space Needle (Seattle) 22% 73% 5%
Statue of Liberty (New York City) 36% 59% 5%
The Alamo (San Antonio) 25% 70% 5%
The Bean / Cloud Gate (Chicago) 17% 77% 6%
The Four Corners Monument (NM, AZ, CO, UT) 19% 75% 6%
The French Quarter (New Orleans) 27% 67% 5%
The Gateway Arch (St. Louis) 31% 64% 6%
The Mall of America (Minneapolis) 20% 75% 5%
The National Mall (Washington, D.C.) 37% 58% 6%
The Paul Revere House (Boston) 17% 78% 5%
The White House (Washington, D.C.) 35% 60% 5%
Times Square (New York City) 43% 52% 5%
Washington Monument (Washington, D.C.) 43% 52% 6%

World Trade Center Memorial (New York City) 26% 69% 5%
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2. Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat  Strongly do

recom- recom- do notrec- notrecom-

mend mend ommend mend Not sure
Alcatraz (San Francisco) 56% 34% 7% 1% 3%
Arlington National Cemetery
(Washington, D.C.) 70% 23% 3% 3% 2%
Brooklyn Bridge (Brooklyn, NY) 33% 46% 12% 4% 5%
Bunker Hill Monument (Boston, MA) 40% 42% 11% 2% 5%
Crazy Horse Memorial (Black Hills,
SD) 48% 34% 9% 3% 5%
Ellis Island (New York City) 57% 31% 7% 3% 2%
Empire State Building (New York City) 52% 39% 5% 2% 2%
Golden Gate Bridge (San Francisco) 49% 38% 8% 2% 4%
Hollywood Sign (Los Angeles) 27% 45% 16% 7% 5%
Hollywood Walk of Fame (Los
Angeles) 35% 40% 15% 8% 1%
Hoover Dam (Nevada) 52% 34% 8% 2% 3%
Independence Hall (Philadelphia) 56% 34% 4% 3% 3%
Liberty Bell (Philadelphia) 55% 31% 5% 5% 4%
Lincoln Memorial (Washington, D.C.) 67% 24% 3% 3% 3%
Mount Rushmore (Keystone, SD) 58% 28% 9% 2% 2%
NASA Space Center (Houston) 54% 29% 10% 4% 4%
Pearl Harbor National Memorial / USS
Arizona Memorial (Honolulu) 70% 20% 4% 3% 2%
Plymouth Rock (Plymouth, MA) 40% 42% 12% 6% 1%
Rockefeller Center (New York City) 42% 44% 8% 3% 3%
Space Needle (Seattle) 39% 40% 12% 5% 3%
Statue of Liberty (New York City) 65% 27% 4% 2% 3%
The Alamo (San Antonio) 54% 35% 7% 2% 2%
The Bean / Cloud Gate (Chicago) 36% 39% 15% 4% 5%
The Four Corners Monument (NM, AZ,
CO, UT) 42% 37% 14% 2% 5%
The French Quarter (New Orleans) 50% 29% 12% 6% 4%
The Gateway Arch (St. Louis) 46% 38% 10% 3% 3%
The Mall of America (Minneapolis) 34% 39% 16% 4% 7%
The National Mall (Washington, D.C.) 61% 28% 6% 1% 4%
The Paul Revere House (Boston) 43% 45% 7% 2% 2%
The White House (Washington, D.C.) 60% 28% 8% 2% 2%
Times Square (New York City) 48% 35% 9% 5% 3%
Washington Monument (Washington,
D.C) 61% 31% 3% 2% 3%
World Trade Center Memorial (New
York City) 58% 27% 7% 3% 5%
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3. Which of these is your favorite U.S. landmark that you’ve visited?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark

Alcatraz (San FranCiSC0O) . ...vvuvrtt ittt e e e 2%
Arlington National Cemetery (Washington, D.C.) ...ttt 7%
Brooklyn Bridge (New YOrk Gity) ... i 2%
Bunker Hill Monument (Boston) ... 2%
Crazy Horse Memorial (Black Hills, SD) ... oot 2%
Empire State Building (New YOrk City) . .....ouiriii e 2%
Golden Gate Bridge (San FranCiSCO) . .......ouiueniriii e 5%
Hollywood Sign (LOS ANGEIES) ... e i 1%
Hollywood Walk of Fame (Los Angeles) ... 4%
Hoover Dam (Nevada) .......ouoiiiiii e e et 3%
Ellis Island (New YOrk Gity) ...ttt e 3%
Independence Hall (Philadelphia) ....... ... 1%
Liberty Bell (Philadelphia) ..o e 1%
Lincoln Memorial (Washington, D.C.) ... .o e 5%
Mount Rushmore (Keystone, SD) .. ... 6%
The National Mall (Washington, D.C.) ... e 6%
NASA Space Center (HOUSION) ...t 3%
Pearl Harbor National Memorial (Honolulu) ... 6%
Plymouth Rock (Plymouth, MA) ... e 1%
Rockefeller Center (New YOrk City) ...oooinini e 2%
Space Needle (Seattle) ... 3%
Statue of Liberty (New York City) ..o e 6%
The Alamo (San AntoNio) . ... .ot e 3%
The Bean / Cloud Gate (ChiCago) ........oviiiniiii e 1%
The Four Corners Monument (NM, AZ, CO, UT) ... e 1%
The French Quarter (New Orleans) ... ..ot e 5%
The Gateway Arch (St. LOUIS) ..ottt et e 3%
The Mall of America (MIiNNeapolisS) . .....c.oiii i e 2%
The Paul Revere House (BOSION) .. ... e 1%
The White House (Washington, D.C.) ... ..o e 3%
Times Square (New YOrk Gity) . ...ouiriii i e et 5%
Washington Monument (Washington, D.C.) ... ... i 2%
World Trade Center Memorial (New YOrk City) .......ooiiiininii i 2%

4. Which of these is your least favorite U.S. landmark that you've visited?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark

Alcatraz (San FranCiSCO) ... ...ttt e 2%
Arlington National Cemetery (Washington, D.C.) ...... ..o 2%
Brooklyn Bridge (New York City) .....cuoniri e 7%
Bunker Hill Monument (Boston) ... ..o 2%
Crazy Horse Memorial (Black Hills, SD) .....oiiiiii e 2%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Empire State Building (New York City) ... e 2%
Golden Gate Bridge (San FrancCiSCo) . ......ccoviiiii e 5%
Hollywood Sign (LOS ANGEIES) .. .ov e e 8%
Hollywood Walk Of Fame (LoS ANGEIES) ... .. e 6%
Hoover Dam (Nevada) .........c.ouininiiii e e 4%
Ellis Island (New YOrk City) . ....vniii ettt 1%
Independence Hall (Philadelphia) ... 1%
Liberty Bell (Philadelphia) .. ........ooieini e 1%
Lincoln Memorial (Washington, D.C.) ... e 2%
Mount Rushmore (Keystone, SD) ... e 2%
The National Mall (Washington, D.C.) . ... e 2%
NASA Space Center (HOUSION) . ...t e 1%
Pearl Harbor National Memorial (Honolulu) ... 1%
Plymouth Rock (Plymouth, MA) ... e 4%
Rockefeller Center (New YOrk City) .....c.oeinriii e et 3%
Space Needle (Seattle) ...t e 3%
Statue of Liberty (New YOrk Gity) ....ooniniiiii e 1%
The Alamo (San ANtONIO) . ... e e 3%
The Bean / Cloud Gate (ChiCago) ......ciiiiii e 2%
The Four Corners Monument (NM, AZ, CO, UT) ...t 3%
The French Quarter (New Orleans) ... ..ot e 3%
The Gateway Arch (St. LOUIS) ..ot e 4%
The Mall of America (MIiNNeapolisS) . .......oiii i e 5%
The Paul Revere House (BOSION) .. ..o e 1%
The White House (Washington, D.C.) ...t 3%
Times Square (New YOrk City) ... e 7%
Washington Monument (Washington, D.C.) ... ..o 3%
World Trade Center Memorial (New York City) ..o 3%

5. If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark

Yes
Alcatraz (San Francisco) 44%
Arlington National Cemetery (Washington, D.C.) 48%
Brooklyn Bridge (Brooklyn, NY) 36%
Bunker Hill Monument (Boston, MA) 43%
Crazy Horse Memorial (Black Hills, SD) 46%
Ellis Island (New York City) 53%
Empire State Building (New York City) 50%
Golden Gate Bridge (San Francisco) 49%
Hollywood Sign (Los Angeles) 34%

continued on the next page . ..

No
43%
39%
48%
38%
35%
36%
38%
41%
56%

Not sure
13%
13%
15%
20%
19%
11%
12%
10%
10%
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continued from previous page

Hollywood Walk of Fame (Los Angeles) 38% 49% 12%
Hoover Dam (Nevada) 50% 37% 13%
Independence Hall (Philadelphia) 51% 32% 16%
Liberty Bell (Philadelphia) 55% 31% 13%
Lincoln Memorial (Washington, D.C.) 60% 30% 11%
Mount Rushmore (Keystone, SD) 61% 28% 11%
NASA Space Center (Houston) 58% 32% 10%
Pearl Harbor National Memorial / USS Arizona Memorial

(Honolulu) 67% 25% 8%
Plymouth Rock (Plymouth, MA) 44% 38% 18%
Rockefeller Center (New York City) 37% 46% 17%
Space Needle (Seattle) 44% 43% 13%
Statue of Liberty (New York City) 65% 26% 9%
The Alamo (San Antonio) 47% 35% 18%
The Bean / Cloud Gate (Chicago) 25% 51% 24%
The Four Corners Monument (NM, AZ, CO, UT) 43% 38% 18%
The French Quarter (New Orleans) 48% 39% 13%
The Gateway Arch (St. Louis) 1% 42% 17%
The Mall of America (Minneapolis) 29% 54% 16%
The National Mall (Washington, D.C.) 46% 41% 14%
The Paul Revere House (Boston) 42% 40% 18%
The White House (Washington, D.C.) 59% 31% 9%
Times Square (New York City) 48% 42% 10%
Washington Monument (Washington, D.C.) 55% 33% 12%

World Trade Center Memorial (New York City) 53% 35% 12%
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Interviewing Dates September 22 - 25, 2022
Target population U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.
Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-

ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.295 to 3.483, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of

0.33.
Number of respondents 1000
Margin of error =+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews

Questions not reported 45 questions not reported.

You
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September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1A. U.S. Landmarks Visited — Alcatraz (San Francisco)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 21% 22% 21% 18% 17% 23% 27% 23% 10% * *
No 73% 71% 75% 66% 73% 76% 73% 74% 80% * *
Not sure 6% % 5% 15% 10% 1% 0% 3% 10% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (943) (442) (501) (188) (189) (347) (219) (667) (109) (95) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 21% 24% 19% 21% 27% 25% 14% 24% 33% 26% 14% 15% 36%
No 73% 71% 73% 75% 70% 74% 80% 72% 61% 69% 80% 79% 57%
Not sure 6% 5% 8% 4% 3% 2% 6% 4% 6% 4% 7% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (943) (331) (370) (242) (348) (288) (355) (270) (206) (167) (204) (346) (226)
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September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1B. U.S. Landmarks Visited — Arlington National Cemetery (Washington, D.C.)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 35% 32% 29% 27% 29% 50% 38% 23% * *
No 61% 60% 63% 59% 64% 70% 48% 59% 72% * *
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 12% 10% 1% 1% 3% 5% * *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (957) (441) (516) (188) (194) (349) (226) (680) (108) (95) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 38% 29% 34% 38% 44% 22% 35% 50% 37% 28% 36% 31%
No 61% 59% 63% 62% 60% 54% 73% 62% 44% 57% 66% 58% 65%
Not sure 5% 3% 8% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (957) (335) (371) (251) (353) (295) (363) (277) (209) (167) (206) (356) (228)




YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1C. U.S. Landmarks Visited — Brooklyn Bridge (New York City)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 37% 33% 31% 28% 30% 52% 36% 32% * *
No 59% 57% 62% 56% 63% 68% 47% 60% 61% * *
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 13% 9% 2% 2% 4% 7% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (940) (441) (499) (187) (185) (345) (223) (666) (107) (92) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 39% 31% 34% 44% 36% 24% 35% 51% 62% 20% 34% 29%
No 59% 56% 62% 61% 53% 62% 69% 60% 44% 32% 73% 61% 64%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 5% 3% 2% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (940) (329) (373) (238) (350) (287) (353) (267) (209) (168) (206) (347) (219)
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September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1D. U.S. Landmarks Visited — Bunker Hill Monument (Boston)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 19% 24% 14% 19% 21% 12% 25% 20% 12% * *
No 75% 69% 80% 68% 68% 86% 73% 75% 80% * *
Not sure 6% % 6% 13% 11% 1% 2% 5% 9% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (947) (439) (508) (188) (191) (343) (225) (672) (108) (92) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 19% 21% 17% 18% 23% 20% 10% 21% 34% 28% 14% 15% 21%
No 75% 73% 75% 79% 75% 77% 84% 75% 60% 64% 81% 78% 74%
Not sure 6% 6% 9% 3% 2% 3% 7% 5% 6% 9% 5% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (947) (334) (375) (238) (348) (288) (360) (269) (207) (167) (207) (347) (226)
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September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1E. U.S. Landmarks Visited — Crazy Horse Memorial (Black Hills, SD)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 16% 17% 15% 11% 15% 15% 22% 18% 7% * *
No 7% 76% 79% 2% 74% 84% 77% 78% 80% * *
Not sure 7% % 6% 17% 12% 1% 0% 4% 13% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (943) (439) (504) (187) (185) (350) (221) (671) (105) (94) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 16% 15% 16% 16% 19% 19% 12% 18% 22% 13% 24% 11% 19%
No 77% 80% 75% 78% 78% 78% 82% 74% 71% 81% 69% 83% 74%
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 6% 3% 2% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (943) (334) (368) (241) (354) (288) (356) (269) (210) (162) (207) (349) (225)
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September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1F. U.S. Landmarks Visited — Ellis Island (New York City)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 24% 24% 24% 26% 23% 21% 26% 26% 15% * *
No 1% 70% 72% 63% 66% 78% 74% 72% 79% * *
Not sure 5% 6% 4% 10% 10% 1% 0% 3% 6% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (944) (438) (506) (187) (186) (346) (225) (670) (106) (94) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 24% 27% 20% 26% 28% 28% 16% 24% 38% 37% 19% 23% 20%
No 71% 70% 72% 71% 71% 71% 79% 73% 56% 56% 75% 73% 76%
Not sure 5% 4% 7% 3% 1% 1% 4% 4% 6% 7% 7% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (944) (335) (370) (239) (353) (286) (353) (270) (209) (164) (208) (350) (222)
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September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1G. U.S. Landmarks Visited — Empire State Building (New York City)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 37% 37% 34% 29% 32% 55% 38% 33% * *
No 58% 57% 59% 53% 64% 67% 44% 59% 61% * *
Not sure 5% 6% 5% 13% 7% 1% 1% 3% 6% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (943) (440) (503) (184) (188) (345) (226) (671) (103) (95) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 37% 43% 32% 36% 50% 36% 25% 39% 52% 53% 25% 38% 34%
No 58% 53% 59% 63% 47% 64% 70% 56% 43% 41% 71% 57% 61%
Not sure 5% 4% 9% 1% 2% 1% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (943) (332) (369) (242) (350) (287) (361) (267) (205) (166) (206) (348) (223)
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September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1H. U.S. Landmarks Visited — Golden Gate Bridge (San Francisco)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 40% 36% 29% 25% 40% 57% 39% 26% * *
No 56% 54% 59% 60% 64% 59% 43% 57% 65% * *
Not sure 6% 6% 5% 11% 11% 1% 0% 4% 9% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (943) (441) (502) (183) (187) (348) (225) (668) (106) (94) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 38% 44% 35% 34% 53% 38% 29% 38% 53% 36% 27% 31% 61%
No 56% 52% 57% 62% 45% 61% 65% 57% 42% 59% 68% 64% 32%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 4% 2% 1% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (943) (335) (368) (240) (353) (290) (355) (268) (211) (164) (208) (345) (226)
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September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1l. U.S. Landmarks Visited — Hollywood Sign (Los Angeles)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 30% 31% 29% 30% 27% 28% 38% 29% 29% * *
No 65% 62% 67% 59% 65% 70% 62% 68% 62% * *
Not sure 5% % 4% 11% 8% 2% 0% 3% 9% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (945) (441) (504) (187) (189) (347) (222) (670) (109) (94) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 30% 33% 30% 28% 38% 32% 21% 32% 44% 29% 23% 24% 49%
No 65% 62% 63% 69% 59% 67% 73% 64% 53% 67% 72% 70% 45%
Not sure 5% 5% 7% 3% 2% 2% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (945) (336) (369) (240) (349) (287) (359) (271) (203) (168) (205) (347) (225)
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September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1J. U.S. Landmarks Visited — Hollywood Walk of Fame (Los Angeles)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 30% 31% 30% 29% 29% 28% 36% 29% 27% * *
No 65% 63% 67% 62% 63% 70% 63% 67% 66% * *
Not sure 4% 6% 3% 8% 8% 2% 1% 3% 7% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (958) (445) (513) (189) (198) (346) (225) (685) (107) (92) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 30% 33% 30% 29% 37% 32% 22% 29% 47% 31% 20% 25% 50%
No 65% 63% 64% 70% 61% 67% 74% 67% 52% 64% 75% 72% 46%
Not sure 4% 5% 7% 1% 2% 2% 5% 4% 1% 5% 5% 3% 5%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (958) (340) (375) (243) (355) (292) (364) (274) (208) (170) (209) (352) (227)

10
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September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1K. U.S. Landmarks Visited — Hoover Dam (Nevada)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 29% 31% 28% 26% 21% 28% 43% 30% 18% * *
No 66% 63% 69% 65% 69% 70% 57% 66% 75% * *
Not sure 5% % 4% 9% 10% 2% 0% 4% 7% * *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (955) (440) (515) (187) (193) (348) (227) (676) (114) (92) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 29% 30% 28% 29% 35% 33% 24% 28% 44% 23% 26% 24% 45%
No 66% 65% 65% 68% 63% 65% 71% 68% 53% 71% 71% 72% 48%
Not sure 5% 5% 7% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (955) (340) (373) (242) (356) (289) (359) (278) (208) (167) (208) (348) (232)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1L. U.S. Landmarks Visited — Independence Hall (Philadelphia)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 24% 27% 21% 24% 18% 21% 36% 27% 21% * *
No 1% 68% 74% 65% 74% 78% 63% 70% 72% * *
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 11% 8% 2% 2% 4% 7% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (949) (442) (507) (186) (192) (345) (226) (669) (112) (95) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 24% 28% 21% 23% 31% 28% 14% 26% 41% 41% 16% 25% 16%
No 71% 67% 72% 75% 67% 70% 81% 70% 54% 53% 78% 71% 77%
Not sure 5% 5% 7% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (949) (336) (375) (238) (351) (290) (356) (271) (211) (169) (205) (349) (226)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1M. U.S. Landmarks Visited — Liberty Bell (Philadelphia)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 25% 25% 26% 18% 22% 24% 38% 27% 22% * *
No 69% 68% 70% 67% 71% 75% 60% 69% 71% * *
Not sure 6% % 4% 15% 7% 1% 1% 4% 7% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (932) (433) (499) (184) (183) (345) (220) (662) (106) (91) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 25% 31% 22% 24% 33% 29% 18% 25% 41% 42% 16% 29% 17%
No 69% 63% 71% 73% 64% 70% 7% 70% 53% 52% 78% 67% 76%
Not sure 6% 6% 7% 3% 4% 1% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (932) (323) (368) (241) (337) (289) (353) (272) (199) (164) (207) (343) (218)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1N. U.S. Landmarks Visited — Lincoln Memorial (Washington, D.C.)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 43% 43% 43% 39% 32% 40% 62% 48% 37% * *
No 53% 52% 54% 50% 61% 59% 38% 49% 59% * *
Not sure 5% 6% 3% 11% 7% 1% 0% 3% 4% * *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (941) (439) (502) (188) (185) (345) (223) (671) (102) (94) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 43% 47% 39% 44% 52% 51% 25% 46% 66% 53% 40% 45% 35%
No 53% 49% 55% 53% 47% 49% 70% 49% 30% 42% 57% 51% 59%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 2% 1% 0% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (941) (331) (369) (241) (351) (292) (353) (268) (211) (166) (209) (346) (220)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
10. U.S. Landmarks Visited — Mount Rushmore (Keystone, SD)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 22% 22% 21% 16% 21% 20% 30% 25% 10% * *
No 73% 73% 74% 2% 71% 78% 70% 72% 82% * *
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 12% 8% 1% 0% 3% 7% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (942) (435) (507) (185) (184) (348) (225) (670) (107) (92) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 22% 21% 23% 21% 27% 24% 17% 26% 29% 14% 34% 16% 25%
No 73% 76% 71% 74% 2% 73% 79% 72% 65% 80% 63% 79% 70%
Not sure 5% 3% 6% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 7% 6% 3% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (942) (331) (375) (236) (351) (284) (353) (274) (205) (168) (207) (349) (218)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1P. U.S. Landmarks Visited — NASA Space Center (Houston)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 15% 18% 13% 19% 20% 8% 18% 15% 14% * *
No 80% 76% 83% 68% 72% 91% 82% 82% 79% * *
Not sure 5% 6% 4% 12% 8% 1% 0% 3% 7% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (939) (435) (504) (186) (185) (345) (223) (673) (102) (92) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 15% 17% 13% 18% 16% 15% 13% 13% 25% 12% 12% 20% 14%
No 80% 79% 81% 78% 82% 83% 83% 83% 70% 82% 84% 76% 80%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 2% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (939) (331) (369) (239) (349) (289) (359) (265) (207) (163) (208) (347) (221)

16



YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1Q. U.S. Landmarks Visited — Pearl Harbor National Memorial / USS Arizona Memorial (Honolulu)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 18% 18% 19% 16% 16% 13% 31% 20% 14% * *
No 76% 74% 78% 70% 75% 86% 69% 77% 80% * *
Not sure 5% 8% 3% 14% 9% 1% 0% 4% 6% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (940) (439) (501) (186) (184) (344) (226) (673) (102) (92) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 18% 19% 17% 18% 23% 21% 13% 18% 29% 15% 16% 17% 25%
No 76% 75% 76% 79% 75% 78% 82% 7% 64% 80% 81% 79% 66%
Not sure 5% 6% 6% 3% 3% 1% 4% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (940) (329) (371) (240) (349) (292) (358) (271) (206) (159) (208) (346) (227)

17



YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1R. U.S. Landmarks Visited — Plymouth Rock (Plymouth, MA)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 15% 17% 13% 16% 12% 11% 23% 18% 8% * *
No 79% 76% 82% 69% 78% 88% 76% 78% 80% * *
Not sure 6% % 5% 15% 10% 1% 1% 4% 12% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (942) (436) (506) (187) (190) (344) (221) (671) (109) (92) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 15% 21% 10% 15% 23% 15% 10% 19% 24% 30% 11% 12% 12%
No 79% 73% 82% 81% 76% 83% 85% 76% 69% 65% 83% 81% 82%
Not sure 6% 5% 8% 5% 1% 2% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% % 6%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (942) (330) (369) (243) (345) (288) (354) (273) (207) (166) (206) (350) (220)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1S. U.S. Landmarks Visited — Rockefeller Center (New York City)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 34% 32% 25% 31% 29% 47% 34% 28% * *
No 62% 62% 63% 64% 60% 69% 53% 62% 63% * *
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 11% 9% 1% 1% 3% 9% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (945) (440) (505) (184) (186) (349) (226) (673) (105) (93) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 40% 29% 28% 46% 32% 22% 35% 52% 60% 21% 30% 28%
No 62% 56% 63% 70% 51% 67% 72% 62% 44% 37% 76% 63% 67%
Not sure 5% 4% 8% 3% 3% 1% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (945) (334) (373) (238) (356) (289) (356) (272) (209) (165) (209) (349) (222)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1T. U.S. Landmarks Visited — Space Needle (Seattle)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 22% 22% 21% 24% 18% 16% 31% 22% 13% * *
No 73% 71% 75% 63% 73% 83% 69% 74% 7% * *
Not sure 5% 6% 4% 13% 9% 1% 0% 3% 10% * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (940) (436) (504) (187) (185) (344) (224) (667) (105) (94) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 22% 24% 22% 18% 29% 21% 14% 23% 35% 22% 16% 17% 34%
No 73% 72% 71% 78% 70% 78% 81% 72% 60% 74% 80% 78% 59%
Not sure 5% 4% 7% 4% 1% 1% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (940) (329) (373) (238) (347) (287) (357) (271) (204) (164) (206) (345) (225)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1U. U.S. Landmarks Visited — Statue of Liberty (New York City)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 35% 37% 34% 31% 31% 52% 37% 32% * *
No 59% 58% 59% 55% 59% 68% 47% 59% 61% * *
Not sure 5% % 4% 12% 10% 1% 1% 3% 6% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% * *
Unweighted N (940) (441) (499) (185) (183) (347) (225) (671) (105) (93) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 41% 32% 36% 45% 36% 25% 39% 48% 57% 27% 35% 31%
No 59% 54% 60% 61% 52% 62% 70% 56% 45% 39% 67% 59% 65%
Not sure 5% 4% 8% 3% 3% 1% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (940) (331) (372) (237) (345) (289) (352) (267) (210) (164) (206) (349) (221)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1V. U.S. Landmarks Visited — The Alamo (San Antonio)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 25% 27% 22% 18% 17% 24% 40% 25% 10% * *
No 70% 68% 73% 70% 74% 75% 60% 72% 79% * *
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 12% 9% 1% 0% 3% 11% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (940) (433) (507) (188) (182) (346) (224) (664) (110) (92) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 25% 25% 22% 28% 27% 32% 19% 27% 30% 21% 18% 30% 25%
No 70% 71% 71% 68% 71% 67% 76% 68% 65% 74% 76% 66% 69%
Not sure 5% 5% 7% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (940) (328) (370) (242) (349) (285) (354) (271) (205) (164) (207) (350) (219)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1W. U.S. Landmarks Visited — The Bean / Cloud Gate (Chicago)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 17% 17% 17% 19% 23% 13% 14% 18% 14% * *
No 7% 7% 78% 67% 70% 85% 82% 78% 78% * *
Not sure 6% % 5% 14% 7% 1% 4% 4% 8% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (941) (431) (510) (188) (185) (348) (220) (667) (109) (91) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 17% 21% 13% 18% 23% 15% 10% 19% 30% 15% 29% 13% 14%
No 77% 75% 78% 79% 75% 82% 84% 75% 66% 79% 66% 82% 78%
Not sure 6% 5% 9% 3% 2% 3% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (941) (328) (372) (241) (351) (282) (354) (272) (205) (165) (207) (348) (221)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1X. U.S. Landmarks Visited — The Four Corners Monument (NM, AZ, CO, UT)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 19% 19% 19% 17% 18% 16% 25% 20% 16% * *
No 75% 73% 76% 66% 74% 82% 74% 76% 75% * *
Not sure 6% % 5% 17% 8% 2% 0% 4% 9% * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (940) (430) (510) (188) (184) (346) (222) (668) (110) (88) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 19% 20% 18% 18% 24% 19% 14% 22% 27% 17% 16% 16% 30%
No 75% 74% 74% 78% 75% 79% 80% 72% 69% 78% 78% 79% 62%
Not sure 6% 6% 8% 4% 2% 2% 6% 6% 4% 5% 7% 5% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (940) (328) (371) (241) (351) (282) (353) (272) (205) (164) (207) (347) (222)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1Y. U.S. Landmarks Visited — The French Quarter (New Orleans)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 27% 28% 27% 20% 19% 26% 46% 28% 25% * *
No 67% 66% 68% 67% 71% 74% 54% 69% 66% * *
Not sure 5% 6% 5% 12% 10% 1% 0% 3% 9% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (948) (437) (511) (188) (184) (349) (227) (672) (110) (92) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 27% 30% 24% 29% 36% 31% 16% 37% 39% 25% 20% 34% 25%
No 67% 66% 68% 68% 63% 68% 80% 58% 55% 70% 75% 61% 68%
Not sure 5% 4% 8% 3% 1% 1% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (948) (332) (372) (244) (353) (288) (357) (272) (208) (166) (207) (353) (222)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1Z. U.S. Landmarks Visited — The Gateway Arch (St. Louis)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 31% 33% 28% 24% 25% 30% 44% 36% 18% * *
No 64% 60% 67% 63% 65% 68% 56% 60% 75% * *
Not sure 6% 6% 5% 12% 9% 2% 0% 3% 7% * *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (945) (433) (512) (187) (185) (349) (224) (672) (110) (90) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 31% 30% 28% 35% 36% 38% 26% 34% 38% 24% 46% 28% 25%
No 64% 65% 64% 61% 63% 61% 68% 61% 60% 71% 49% 67% 67%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 4% 2% 1% 6% 6% 2% 5% 5% 5% 8%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (945) (330) (373) (242) (351) (287) (356) (274) (204) (164) (208) (351) (222)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1AA. U.S. Landmarks Visited — The Mall of America (Minneapolis)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 20% 22% 17% 17% 26% 15% 22% 21% 19% * *
No 75% 2% 78% 70% 65% 84% 78% 76% 75% * *
Not sure 5% 6% 5% 13% 9% 1% 0% 3% 6% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (938) (430) (508) (186) (184) (348) (220) (665) (110) (90) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 20% 21% 21% 16% 25% 17% 14% 20% 30% 13% 33% 16% 18%
No 75% 74% 72% 80% 74% 81% 80% 76% 65% 83% 62% 79% 75%
Not sure 5% 4% 7% 4% 1% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (938) (329) (367) (242) (348) (284) (356) (270) (202) (163) (206) (347) (222)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1AB. U.S. Landmarks Visited — The National Mall (Washington, D.C.)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 38% 36% 31% 27% 37% 52% 41% 32% * *
No 58% 56% 59% 55% 64% 62% 47% 56% 62% * *
Not sure 6% 6% 5% 14% 9% 2% 1% 3% 6% * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (946) (441) (505) (188) (191) (347) (220) (671) (108) (94) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 37% 43% 30% 38% 48% 46% 23% 40% 57% 48% 32% 36% 33%
No 58% 52% 62% 59% 51% 52% 72% 56% 36% 47% 64% 58% 60%
Not sure 6% 5% 8% 3% 1% 2% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (946) (333) (374) (239) (349) (289) (353) (275) (211) (164) (208) (348) (226)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1AC. U.S. Landmarks Visited — The Paul Revere House (Boston)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 17% 19% 15% 14% 17% 13% 25% 20% 8% * *
No 78% 76% 81% 4% 76% 85% 74% 77% 85% * *
Not sure 5% 6% 4% 12% 7% 2% 1% 3% 8% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (941) (432) (509) (187) (185) (347) (222) (668) (110) (90) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 17% 21% 14% 16% 23% 18% 9% 18% 31% 25% 10% 16% 17%
No 78% 75% 79% 82% 75% 79% 86% 77% 66% 68% 85% 80% 77%
Not sure 5% 4% 7% 2% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (941) (328) (371) (242) (349) (285) (355) (271) (204) (164) (206) (350) (221)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1AD. U.S. Landmarks Visited — The White House (Washington, D.C.)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 36% 33% 33% 33% 30% 46% 38% 30% * *
No 60% 58% 62% 55% 58% 69% 54% 59% 61% * *
Not sure 5% 6% 4% 12% 9% 1% 0% 3% 9% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (944) (433) (511) (188) (184) (347) (225) (670) (110) (90) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 37% 31% 38% 42% 42% 23% 39% 51% 46% 29% 38% 27%
No 60% 58% 63% 59% 57% 57% 73% 56% 46% 50% 66% 58% 65%
Not sure 5% 5% 7% 3% 2% 2% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (944) (329) (372) (243) (350) (287) (356) (272) (205) (165) (207) (351) (221)

30



YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1AE. U.S. Landmarks Visited — Times Square (New York City)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 43% 44% 42% 35% 42% 37% 60% 45% 36% * *
No 52% 52% 52% 54% 50% 61% 40% 52% 53% * *
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 11% 8% 2% 0% 3% 11% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (974) (449) (525) (189) (199) (355) (231) (690) (113) (96) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 43% 51% 38% 39% 56% 41% 29% 48% 61% 7% 31% 39% 35%
No 52% 44% 55% 59% 42% 58% 65% 47% 37% 20% 64% 56% 59%
Not sure 5% 5% 7% 2% 2% 1% 6% 5% 2% 3% 5% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (343) (383) (248) (362) (297) (375) (276) (210) (170) (209) (362) (233)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1AF. U.S. Landmarks Visited — Washington Monument (Washington, D.C.)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 43% 45% 40% 35% 34% 42% 60% 48% 35% * *
No 52% 50% 53% 53% 57% 56% 40% 49% 56% * *
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 13% 9% 2% 1% 3% 9% * *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (969) (447) (522) (189) (198) (353) (229) (685) (114) (95) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 43% 45% 38% 46% 51% 54% 27% 48% 64% 54% 38% 44% 36%
No 52% 52% 54% 49% 47% 43% 68% 48% 30% 39% 57% 50% 59%
Not sure 6% 3% 9% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (341) (381) (247) (360) (295) (370) (276) (210) (168) (209) (358) (234)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1AG. U.S. Landmarks Visited — World Trade Center Memorial (New York City)
Have you visited the following U.S. landmarks at some point in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 26% 26% 26% 36% 30% 17% 26% 25% 29% * *
No 69% 68% 69% 52% 62% 81% 73% 71% 65% * *
Not sure 5% 6% 5% 12% 8% 2% 0% 3% 6% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (969) (447) (522) (189) (198) (353) (229) (686) (113) (95) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 26% 31% 22% 26% 31% 23% 16% 29% 39% 42% 19% 27% 19%
No 69% 66% 71% 70% 67% 74% 78% 68% 56% 53% 74% 70% 75%
Not sure 5% 4% 7% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (339) (382) (248) (359) (297) (371) (275) (210) (168) (209) (360) (232)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

2A. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — Alcatraz (San Francisco)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 56% * 53% * * * * 59% * * *
Somewhat recommend 34% * 36% * * * * 33% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 7% * 9% * * * * 5% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 1% * 1% * * * * 1% * * *
Not sure 3% * 1% * * * * 2% * * *
Totals 101% * 100% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (203) (96) (107) (31) (33) (79) (60) (152) (10) (22) (19)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 56% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat recommend 34% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 7% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 1% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 3% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 101% * * * * * * * * * * * *

Unweighted N (203)  (84) (69) (50) (96) (69) (48) (66) (68) (42) (29) (50) (82)




YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks

September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2B. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — Arlington National Cemetery (Washington, D.C.)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 70% 73% 66% * * 84% 79% 71% * * *
Somewhat recommend 23% 22% 25% * * 13% 18% 23% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 3% 2% 4% * * 2% 2% 3% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 3% 2% 3% * * 1% 0% 2% * * *
Not sure 2% 1% 2% * * 1% 1% 1% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% * * 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (323) (159) (164) (53) (54) (104) (112) (254) (25) (16) (28)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 70% 64% 72% * 71% 83% * * 71% * * 76% *
Somewhat recommend 23% 28% 21% * 24% 14% * * 26% * * 22% *
Somewhat do not

recommend 3% 4% 3% * 3% 2% * * 3% * * 1% *
Strongly do not

recommend 3% 3% 3% * 1% 1% * * 0% * * 1% *
Not sure 2% 2% 1% * 1% 0% * * 1% * * 1% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% * 100% 100% * * 101% * * 101% *
Unweighted N (323) (128) (112) (83) (136) (130) (80) (95) (108) (59) (60) (128) (76)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks

September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2C. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — Brooklyn Bridge (Brooklyn, NY)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 33% 36% 30% * * 32% 31% 31% * * *
Somewhat recommend 46% 46% 45% * * 47% 55% 47% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 12% 12% 13% * * 8% 13% 14% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 4% 3% 4% * * 4% 1% 5% * * *
Not sure 5% 3% 8% * * 8% 0% 3% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * 99% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (331) (168) (163) (57) (54) (104) (116) (234) (34) (33) (30)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 33% 32% 36% * 34% 33% * * 40% 33% * 33% *
Somewhat recommend 46% 48% 48% * 47% 44% * * 41% 41% * 52% *
Somewhat do not

recommend 12% 15% 9% * 13% 11% * * 12% 15% * 6% *
Strongly do not

recommend 4% 1% 4% * 1% 8% * * 2% 4% * 5% *
Not sure 5% 5% 3% * 4% 4% * * 5% 7% * 4% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% * 99% 100% * * 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (331)  (129)  (118) (84) (153)  (104) (83) (96) (109) (105) (41) (120) (65)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks

September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2D. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — Bunker Hill Monument (Boston, MA)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 40% * * * * * * 47% * * *
Somewhat recommend 42% * * * * * * 40% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 11% * * * * * * 8% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 2% * * * * * * 1% * * *
Not sure 5% * * * * * * 4% * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (167) (98) (69) (32) (37) (43) (55) (128) (10) (14) (15)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 40% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat recommend 42% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 11% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 2% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 5% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (167) (71) (58) (38) (77) (56) (32) (55) (63) (41) (29) (51) (46)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks

September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2E. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — Crazy Horse Memorial (Black Hills, SD)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 48% * * * * * * 52% * * *
Somewhat recommend 34% * * * * * * 35% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 9% * * * * * * 7% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 3% * * * * * * 4% * * *
Not sure 5% * * * * * * 2% * * *
Totals 99% * * * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (152) (78) (74) (18) (28) (55) (51) (121) ) (10) (14)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 48% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat recommend 34% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 9% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 3% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 5% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 99% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (152) (49) (61) (42) (67) (60) (43) (48) (49) (18) (53) (37) (44)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

2F. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — Ellis Island (New York City)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 57% 56% 58% * * * * 61% * * *
Somewhat recommend 31% 30% 32% * * * * 30% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 7% 11% 4% * * * * 6% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 3% 2% 4% * * * * 2% * * *
Not sure 2% 1% 3% * * * * 2% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% * * * * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (224) (104) (120) (49) (47) (75) (53) (164) (15) (22) (23)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 57% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat recommend 31% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 7% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 3% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 2% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * * * *

Unweighted N (224)  (88) (75) (61) (95) (77) (54) (65) (78) (63) (39) (79) (43)




YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks

September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2G. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — Empire State Building (New York City)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 52% 55% 48% * * 56% 55% 53% * * *
Somewhat recommend 39% 34% 44% * * 38% 40% 39% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 5% 7% 2% * * 0% 1% 4% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 2% 2% 3% * * 3% 1% 2% * * *
Not sure 2% 2% 3% * * 3% 3% 2% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (353) (170) (183) (60) (54) (114) (125) (252) (34) (35) (32)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 52% 55% 48% * 55% 55% * 45% 51% * * 50% *
Somewhat recommend 39% 39% 42% * 39% 36% * 44% 42% * * 41% *
Somewhat do not

recommend 5% 3% 4% * 2% 4% * 3% 5% * * 2% *
Strongly do not

recommend 2% 0% 2% * 0% 5% * 6% 0% * * 4% *
Not sure 2% 3% 3% * 3% 1% * 2% 2% * * 3% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% * 99% 101% * 100% 100% * * 100% *
Unweighted N (353)  (147)  (121) (85) (178) (102 (91) (106) (110) (87) (54) (134) (78)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks

September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2H. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — Golden Gate Bridge (San Francisco)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 49% 46% 51% * * 55% 50% 49% * * *
Somewhat recommend 38% 40% 35% * * 30% 43% 38% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 8% 7% 8% * * 5% 4% ™% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 2% 3% 2% * * 3% 2% 2% * * *
Not sure 4% 4% 4% * * 7% 1% 5% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% * * 100% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (366) (181) (185) (48) (49) (140) (129) (269) (23) (39) (35)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 49% 51% 48% * 55% 49% 47% 48% 47% * * 48% 54%
Somewhat recommend 38% 41% 36% * 39% 32% 36% 37% 42% * * 35% 35%
Somewhat do not

recommend 8% 4% 8% * 3% 10% 8% 8% 8% * * 10% 4%
Strongly do not

recommend 2% 0% 3% * 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% * * 3% 2%
Not sure 4% 3% 6% * 3% 4% 7% 5% 0% * * 3% 5%
Totals 101% 99% 101% * 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * 99% 100%
Unweighted N (366)  (154)  (130) (82) (189)  (111) (102) (109) (114) (59) (58) (107)  (142)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks

September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2l. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — Hollywood Sign (Los Angeles)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 27% 30% 24% * * * * 27% * * *
Somewhat recommend 45% 38% 52% * * * * 48% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 16% 20% 12% * * * * 17% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 7% 7% 7% * * * * 5% * * *
Not sure 5% 5% 5% * * * * 3% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * * % 100% * * *
Unweighted N (291) (138) (153) (52) (54) (99) (86) (198) (30) (33) (30)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 27% 30% 23% * 27% * * * * * * * 23%
Somewhat recommend 45% 49% 46% * 50% * * * * * * * 47%
Somewhat do not

recommend 16% 16% 18% * 16% * * * * * * * 16%
Strongly do not

recommend 7% 1% 7% * 3% * * * * * * * 10%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% * 4% * * * * * * * 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% * * * * * * * 101%
Unweighted N (291) (110) (112) (69) (134) (91) (79) (89) (90) (47) (50) (82) (112)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks

September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2J. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — Hollywood Walk of Fame (Los Angeles)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 35% 32% 38% * * * * 33% * * *
Somewhat recommend 40% 38% 42% * * * * 43% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 15% 19% 10% * * * * 17% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 8% 9% 8% * * * * 7% * * *
Not sure 1% 2% 1% * * * * 1% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 99% * * * * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (288) (136) (152) (51) (56) (99) (82) (200) (29) (33) (26)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 35% 40% 27% * 38% * * * * * * * 35%
Somewhat recommend 40% 38% 48% * 42% * * * * * * * 36%
Somewhat do not

recommend 15% 14% 16% * 13% * * * * * * * 18%
Strongly do not

recommend 8% 5% 8% * 6% * * * * * * * 10%
Not sure 1% 3% 1% * 1% * * * * * * * 1%
Totals 99% 100% 100% * 100% * * * * * % * 100%
Unweighted N (288) (112) (109) (67) (133) (90) (80) (80) (97) (48) (43) (85) (112)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks

September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2K. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — Hoover Dam (Nevada)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 52% 53% 52% * * 55% 60% 53% * * *
Somewhat recommend 34% 33% 36% * * 36% 33% 37% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 8% 8% 8% * * 5% 6% 8% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 2% 3% 1% * * 1% 0% 1% * * *
Not sure 3% 3% 3% * * 3% 1% 1% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% * * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (290) (144) (146) (44) (41) (104) (101) (209) (19) (27) (35)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 52% 58% 44% * 54% * * * * * * * 45%
Somewhat recommend 34% 31% 40% * 34% * * * * * * * 39%
Somewhat do not

recommend 8% 8% 9% * 9% * * * * * * * 11%
Strongly do not

recommend 2% 3% 1% * 2% * * * * * * * 2%
Not sure 3% 1% 5% * 1% * * * * * * * 3%
Totals 99%  101% 99% * 100% * * * * * * * 100%
Unweighted N (290) (107) (111) (72) (128) (98) (88) (80) (94) (40) (54) (85) (111)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks

September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2L. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — Independence Hall (Philadelphia)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 56% 56% 56% * * * * 61% * * *
Somewhat recommend 34% 34% 33% * * * * 33% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 4% 3% 4% * * * * 2% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 3% 3% 2% * * * * 3% * * *
Not sure 3% 2% 5% * * * * 2% * * *
Totals 100% 98% 100% * * * * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (231) (123) (108) (42) (35) (75) (79) (174) (24) (14) (19)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 56% * * * 61% * * * * * * * *
Somewhat recommend 34% * * * 33% * * * * * * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 4% * * * 3% * * * * * * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 3% * * * 1% * * * * * * * *
Not sure 3% * * * 2% * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * 100% * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (231) (94) (82) (55) (106) (81) (51) (71) (86) (69) (36) (87) (39)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks

September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2M. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — Liberty Bell (Philadelphia)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 55% 55% 56% * * * * 61% * * *
Somewhat recommend 31% 29% 34% * * * * 30% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 5% 6% 3% * * * * 4% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 5% 5% 5% * * * * 4% * * *
Not sure 4% 5% 2% * * * * 1% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (241) (112) (129) (33) (41) (84) (83) (177) (24) (19) (21)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 55% 56% * * 57% * * * * * * * *
Somewhat recommend 31% 32% * * 37% * * * * * * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 5% 3% * * 4% * * * * * * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 5% 6% * * 1% * * * * * * * *
Not sure 4% 4% * * 2% * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% 101% * * 101% * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (241) (102) (81) (58) (113) (81) (65) (70) (82) (67) (35) (98) (41)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2N. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — Lincoln Memorial (Washington, D.C.)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 67% 64% 69% * * 76% 82% 71% * * *
Somewhat recommend 24% 23% 25% * * 20% 17% 22% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 3% 4% 3% * * 2% 0% 3% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 3% 6% 0% * * 0% 1% 2% * * *
Not sure 3% 3% 3% * * 2% 0% 2% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (410) (193) (217) (71) (61) (142) (136) (316) (38) (25) (31)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 67% 69% 70% 59% 74% 73% * 72% 67% * * 71% *
Somewhat recommend 24% 23% 21% 30% 22% 22% * 21% 22% * * 23% *
Somewhat do not

recommend 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% * 2% 3% * * 2% *
Strongly do not

recommend 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% * 1% 5% * * 3% *
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% * 4% 2% * * 1% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * 100% 99% * * 100% *
Unweighted N (410)  (157)  (146)  (107)  (186)  (149) (92) (124) (141) (89) (84) (153) (84)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

20. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — Mount Rushmore (Keystone, SD)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 58% 53% 63% * * * * 61% * * *
Somewhat recommend 28% 29% 28% * * * * 28% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 9% 14% 4% * * * * 8% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 2% 3% 2% * * * * 2% * * *
Not sure 2% 1% 2% * * * * 1% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 99% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (214) (103) (111) (28) (40) (76) (70) (170) (11) (15) (18)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 58% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat recommend 28% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 9% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 2% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 2% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 99% * * * * * * * * * * * *

Unweighted N (214)  (73) (87) (54) (98) (75) (62) (73) (61) (23) (77) (55) (59)




YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks

September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2P. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — NASA Space Center (Houston)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 54% * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat recommend 29% * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 10% * * * * * * * * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 4% * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 4% * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 101% * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (141) (78) (83) (35) (36) (27) (43) (98) (15) (13) (15)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 54% * * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat recommend 29% * * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 10% * * * * * * * * * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 4% * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 4% * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 101% * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (141) (55) (43) (43) (56) (45) (43) (35) (48) (18) (23) (69) (31)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

2Q. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — Pearl Harbor National Memorial / USS Arizona Memorial (Honolulu)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 70% * * * * * * 77% * * *
Somewhat recommend 20% * * * * * * 17% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 4% * * * * * * 3% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 3% * * * * * * 2% * * *
Not sure 2% * * * * * * 2% * * *
Totals 99% * * * * * * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (172) (78) (94) (27) (26) (48) (71) (132) (14) (15) (11)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 70% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat recommend 20% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 4% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 3% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 2% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 99% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (172) (65) (60) (47) (80) (63) (47) (52) (58) (23) (34) (55) (60)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks

September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2R. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — Plymouth Rock (Plymouth, MA)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 40% * * * * * * 38% * * *
Somewhat recommend 42% * * * * * * 42% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 12% * * * * * * 14% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 6% * * * * * * 6% * * *
Not sure 1% * * * * * * 1% * * *
Totals 101% * * * * * * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (143) (78) (65) (28) (24) (40) (51) (118) (8) (6) (11)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 40% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat recommend 42% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 12% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 6% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 1% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 101% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (143) (70) (38) (35) (78) (42) (34) (53) (48) (49) (24) (44) (26)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks

September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2S. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — Rockefeller Center (New York City)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 42% 35% 50% * * 46% 38% 41% * * *
Somewhat recommend 44% 49% 39% * * 40% 56% 46% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 8% 7% 9% * * 6% 3% 8% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 3% 4% 2% * * 2% 1% 2% * * *
Not sure 3% 5% 1% * * 4% 2% 3% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% * * 98% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (310) (153) (157) (45) (58) (103) (104) (227) (30) (33) (20)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 42% 46% 39% * 44% * * * 38% * * 45% *
Somewhat recommend 44% 41% 44% * 46% * * * 50% * * 43% *
Somewhat do not

recommend 8% 10% 5% * 7% * * * 7% * * 5% *
Strongly do not

recommend 3% 1% % * 1% * * * 5% * * 6% *
Not sure 3% 2% 3% * 2% * * * 1% * * 1% *
Totals 100% 100% 98% * 100% * * * 101% * * 100% *
Unweighted N (310)  (138)  (107) (65) (163) (88) (76) (96) (109) (99) (43) (105) (63)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks

September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2T. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — Space Needle (Seattle)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 39% 37% 42% * * * * 43% * * *
Somewhat recommend 40% 41% 39% * * * * 42% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 12% 14% 10% * * * * 12% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 5% 5% 6% * * * * 1% * * *
Not sure 3% 2% 3% * * * * 2% * * *
Totals 99% 99% 100% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (211) (101) (110) (42) (36) (63) (70) (152) (14) (16) (29)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 39% * * * 38% * * * * * * * *
Somewhat recommend 40% * * * 48% * * * * * * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 12% * * * 8% * * * * * * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 5% * * * 2% * * * * * * * *
Not sure 3% * * * 4% * * * * * * * *
Totals 99% * * * 100% * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (211) (80) (88) (43) (101) (64) (51) (65) (73) (34) (34) (61) (82)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks

September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2U. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — Statue of Liberty (New York City)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 65% 68% 62% * * 75% 7% 68% * * *
Somewhat recommend 27% 21% 31% * * 22% 22% 26% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 4% 7% 2% * * 1% 1% 3% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 2% 2% 1% * * 0% 0% 1% * * *
Not sure 3% 2% 3% * * 2% 0% 1% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 99% * * 100% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (342) (153) (189) (58) (60) (108) (116) (248) (33) (31) (30)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 65% 62% 65% * 65% 71% * 68% 68% * * 67% *
Somewhat recommend 27% 30% 26% * 32% 23% * 23% 26% * * 26% *
Somewhat do not

recommend 4% 4% 4% * 3% 4% * 3% 6% * * 4% *
Strongly do not

recommend 2% 3% 1% * 0% 1% * 3% 0% * * 2% *
Not sure 3% 1% 3% * 1% 0% * 4% 0% * * 1% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% * 101% 99% * 101% 100% * * 100% *
Unweighted N (342)  (136)  (120) (86) (154)  (104) (89) (107) (101) (92) (58) (123) (69)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

2V. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — The Alamo (San Antonio)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 54% 56% 52% * * * * 55% * * *
Somewhat recommend 35% 31% 39% * * * * 36% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 7% 7% ™% * * * * 5% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 2% 2% 2% * * * * 2% * * *
Not sure 2% 4% 1% * * * * 2% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (226) (120) (106) (31) (30) (77) (88) (166) (10) (34) (16)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 54% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat recommend 35% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 7% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 2% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 2% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * * * *

Unweighted N (226)  (81) (83) (62) (93) (87) (66) (72) (62) (31) (41) (98) (56)




YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks

September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2W. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — The Bean / Cloud Gate (Chicago)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 36% * * * * * * 37% * * *
Somewhat recommend 39% * * * * * * 42% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 15% * * * * * * 16% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 4% * * * * * * 2% * * *
Not sure 5% * * * * * * 3% * * *
Totals 99% * * * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (154) (70) (84) (32) (42) (48) (32) (110) (14) (12) (18)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 36% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat recommend 39% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 15% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 4% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 5% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 99% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (154) (67) (47) (40) (79) (41) (33) (53) (58) (22) (61) (41) (30)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks

September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2X. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — The Four Corners Monument (NM, AZ, CO, UT)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 42% * * * * * * 39% * * *
Somewhat recommend 3% * * * * * * 42% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 14% * * * * * * 14% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 2% * * * * * * 0% * * *
Not sure 5% * * * * * * 4% * * *
Totals 100% * * * * % % 99% * * *
Unweighted N (179) (85) (94) (31) (29) (61) (58) (133) (17) (16) (13)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 42% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat recommend 37% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 14% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 2% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 5% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (179) (66) (67) (46) (82) (55) (52) (57) (55) (24) (33) (51) (71)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks

September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2Y. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — The French Quarter (New Orleans)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 50% 46% 53% * * * 58% 55% * * *
Somewhat recommend 29% 30% 29% * * * 32% 27% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 12% 13% 11% * * * 6% 11% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 6% 8% 3% * * * 4% 5% * * *
Not sure 4% 3% 4% * * * 0% 1% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% * * * 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (266) (130) (136) (35) (36) (92) (103) (191) (28) (25) (22)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 50% 56% * * 53% * * 50% * * * 50% *
Somewhat recommend 29% 29% * * 33% * * 31% * * * 34% *
Somewhat do not

recommend 12% 7% * * 9% * * 10% * * * 10% *
Strongly do not

recommend 6% 5% * * 2% * * 6% * * * 3% *
Not sure 4% 4% * * 3% * * 3% * * * 3% *
Totals 101% 101% * * 100% * * 100% * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (266) (102) (94) (70) (127) (89) (57) (100) (83) (41) (43) (124) (58)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks

September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2Z. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — The Gateway Arch (St. Louis)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 46% 45% 46% * * 47% 43% 47% * * *
Somewhat recommend 38% 37% 40% * * 39% 44% 39% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 10% 12% 9% * * 6% 12% 10% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 3% 3% 3% * * 4% 1% 2% * * *
Not sure 3% 3% 2% * * 5% 0% 2% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (296) (149) (147) (43) (43) (110) (100) (242) (18) (15) (21)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 46% 49% 42% * 49% 45% * * * * 48% * *
Somewhat recommend 38% 36% 41% * 39% 37% * * * * 39% * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 10% 11% 9% * 11% 12% * * * * 10% * *
Strongly do not

recommend 3% 1% 5% * 1% 4% * * * * 0% * *
Not sure 3% 2% 3% * 1% 2% * * * * 2% * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% * 101% 100% * * * * 99% * *
Unweighted N (296)  (100)  (108) (88) (127)  (111) (90) (94) (78) (36) (101) (98) (61)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks

September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2AA. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — The Mall of America (Minneapolis)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 34% * * * * * * 35% * * *
Somewhat recommend 39% * * * * * * 41% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 16% * * * * * * 15% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 4% * * * * * * 3% * * *
Not sure 7% * * * * * * 6% * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (179) (92) (87) (31) (45) (54) (49) (131) (21) (13) (14)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 34% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat recommend 39% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 16% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 4% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 7% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (179) (68) (71) (40) (85) (48) (48) (54) (57) (18) (69) (50) (42)
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September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2AB. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — The National Mall (Washington, D.C.)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 61% 58% 64% * * 63% 76% 62% * * *
Somewhat recommend 28% 31% 25% * * 29% 21% 28% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 6% 6% 6% * * 3% 2% 5% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 1% 2% 1% * * 1% 1% 1% * * *
Not sure 4% 3% 5% * * 4% 1% 4% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% * * 100% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (358) (174) (184) (55) (55) (132) (116) (272) (35) (24) (27)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 61% 63% 62% * 66% 62% * 59% 65% * * 66% *
Somewhat recommend 28% 25% 28% * 27% 28% * 32% 25% * * 29% *
Somewhat do not

recommend 6% 6% 6% * 2% 5% * 8% 5% * * 4% *
Strongly do not

recommend 1% 2% 2% * 1% 1% * 0% 2% * * 0% *
Not sure 4% 4% 3% * 3% 3% * 1% 3% * * 1% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% * 99% 99% * 100% 100% * * 100% *
Unweighted N (358)  (147)  (120) (91) (172)  (134) (84) (111) (125) (79) (68) (130) (81)
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2AC. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — The Paul Revere House (Boston)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 43% * * * * * * 45% * * *
Somewhat recommend 45% * * * * * * 44% % % *
Somewhat do not

recommend 7% * * * * * * 7% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 2% * * * * * * 2% * * *
Not sure 2% * * * * * * 2% * * *
Totals 99% * * * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (155) (80) (75) (26) (28) (46) (55) (123) (8) (11) (13)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 43% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat recommend 45% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 7% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 2% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 2% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 99% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (155) (66) (51) (38) (77) (53) (30) (50) (60) (38) (21) (56) (40)
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2AD. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — The White House (Washington, D.C.)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 60% 59% 62% * * 70% 80% 64% * * *
Somewhat recommend 28% 26% 29% * * 27% 18% 28% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 8% 8% % * * 4% 1% 6% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 2% 3% 1% * * 0% 1% 0% * * *
Not sure 2% 3% 1% * * 0% 0% 2% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% * * 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (324) (157) (167) (57) (61) (105) (101) (243) (32) (21) (28)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 60% 66% 56% * 69% 70% * 65% 61% * * 63% *
Somewhat recommend 28% 25% 31% * 26% 22% * 23% 26% * * 26% *
Somewhat do not

recommend 8% % 9% * 5% 6% * 9% 8% * * 10% *
Strongly do not

recommend 2% 0% 2% * 0% 1% * 1% 5% * * 0% *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% * 0% 1% * 2% 0% * * 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% * * 99% *
Unweighted N (324)  (119)  (116) (89) (144)  (119) (80) (100) (104) (72) (61) (129) (62)
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2AE. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — Times Square (New York City)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 48% 45% 50% * * 49% 47% 46% * * *
Somewhat recommend 35% 36% 34% * * 34% 40% 36% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 9% 10% 9% * * 10% 8% 9% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 5% 6% 3% * * 5% 4% 5% * * *
Not sure 3% 3% 3% * * 3% 1% 3% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% * * 101% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (415) (196) (219) (63) (83) (132) (137) (298) (41) (43) (33)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 48% 51% 43% * 53% 44% 48% 47% 47% 47% * 50% *
Somewhat recommend 35% 36% 35% * 35% 38% 30% 36% 37% 35% * 36% *
Somewhat do not

recommend 9% 8% 13% * 9% % 14% 6% 10% 7% * 9% *
Strongly do not

recommend 5% 3% % * 2% 9% 3% 8% 3% 7% * 3% *
Not sure 3% 3% 3% * 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5% * 1% *
Totals 100%  101%  101% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% * 99% *
Unweighted N (415)  (177)  (143) (95) (200)  (120) (105) (133) (128) (126) (65) (140) (84)
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2AF. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — Washington Monument (Washington, D.C.)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 61% 58% 64% * * 68% 74% 64% * * *
Somewhat recommend 31% 33% 28% * * 27% 24% 30% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 3% 3% 3% * * 1% 1% 2% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 2% 2% 1% * * 1% 1% 2% * * *
Not sure 3% 3% 3% * * 3% 0% 2% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 99% * * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (414) (202) (212) (64) (67) (147) (136) (318) (38) (24) (34)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 61% 62% 58% 64% 63% 75% * 68% 57% * * 64% *
Somewhat recommend 31% 33% 33% 26% 33% 20% * 25% 33% * * 31% *
Somewhat do not

recommend 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% * 4% 3% * * 1% *
Strongly do not

recommend 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% * 1% 3% * * 1% *
Not sure 3% 1% 4% 5% 1% 1% * 3% 4% * * 3% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% * 101% 100% * * 100% *
Unweighted N (414)  (153)  (148)  (113)  (182)  (160) (97) (131) (134) (89) (79) (158) (88)
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2AG. Recommendations - Landmarks to Visit — World Trade Center Memorial (New York City)
Having visited this place yourself, would you recommend it to someone else as a place to visit?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly recommend 58% 60% 57% * * * * 62% * * *
Somewhat recommend 27% 26% 28% * * * * 27% * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 7% 7% 6% * * * * 6% * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 3% 3% 3% * * * * 3% * * *
Not sure 5% 4% 6% * * * * 3% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * * * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (240) (110) (130) (66) (56) (60) (58) (158) (31) (26) (25)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly recommend 58% 63% * * 64% * * * * * * * *
Somewhat recommend 27% 27% * * 27% * * * * * * * *
Somewhat do not

recommend 7% 8% * * 6% * * * * * * * *
Strongly do not

recommend 3% 2% * * 0% * * * * * * * *
Not sure 5% 1% * * 3% * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% 101% * * 100% * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (240) (100) (81) (59) (107) (65) (56) (76) (77) (68) (39) (92) (41)
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3. Favorite Landmark Visited
Which of these is your favorite U.S. landmark that you've visited?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Alcatraz (San Francisco) 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% * * *
Arlington National

Cemetery

(Washington, D.C.) 7% 8% 5% 6% 7% 6% 8% 8% * * *
Brooklyn Bridge (New

York City) 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 0% 1% * * *
Bunker Hill Monument

(Boston) 2% 3% 0% 1% 6% 0% 1% 2% * * *
Crazy Horse Memorial

(Black Hills, SD) 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% * * *
Empire State Building

(New York City) 2% 3% 1% 4% 0% 4% 0% 2% * * *
Golden Gate Bridge (San

Francisco) 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 7% 5% 5% * * *
Hollywood Sign (Los

Angeles) 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% * * *
Hollywood Walk of Fame

(Los Angeles) 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% * * *
Hoover Dam (Nevada) 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% * * *
Ellis Island (New York

City) 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% * * *
Independence Hall

(Philadelphia) 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 3% 2% * * *
Liberty Bell (Philadelphia) 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * * *
Lincoln Memorial

(Washington, D.C.) 5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 8% % * * *

continued on the next page ...
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Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Mount Rushmore

(Keystone, SD) 6% 6% 6% 0% 8% 7% 6% 7% * * *
The National Mall

(Washington, D.C.) 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 7% 5% * * *
NASA Space Center

(Houston) 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% * * *
Pearl Harbor National

Memorial (Honolulu) 6% 5% % 5% 3% % 9% % * * *
Plymouth Rock

(Plymouth, MA) 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% * * *
Rockefeller Center (New

York City) 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% * * *
Space Needle (Seattle) 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% * * *
Statue of Liberty (New

York City) 6% 5% % 7% 6% % 4% 5% * * *
The Alamo (San Antonio) 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 4% 3% 2% * * *
The Bean / Cloud Gate

(Chicago) 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% * * *
The Four Corners

Monument (NM, AZ,

CO, UT) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% * * *
The French Quarter (New

Orleans) 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 6% 8% 6% * * *
The Gateway Arch (St.

Louis) 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% * * *
The Mall of America

(Minneapolis) 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% * * *
The Paul Revere House

(Boston) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% * * *
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Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

The White House

(Washington, D.C.) 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% * * *
Times Square (New York

City) 5% 5% 5% 5% 9% 4% 3% 4% * * *
Washington Monument

(Washington, D.C.) 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% * * *
World Trade Center

Memorial (New York

City) 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% * * *
Totals 101% 103% 95% 100% 102% 101% 97% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (800) (379) (421) (142) (153) (286) (219) (587) (75) (72) (66)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Alcatraz (San Francisco) 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 4%
Arlington National

Cemetery

(Washington, D.C.) 7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 11% 4% 7% 10% 8% 9% 7% 4%
Brooklyn Bridge (New

York City) 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 5% 1% 2% 1%
Bunker Hill Monument

(Boston) 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1% 5%
Crazy Horse Memorial

(Black Hills, SD) 2% 3% 1% 0% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Empire State Building

(New York City) 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1%
Golden Gate Bridge (San

Francisco) 5% 7% 6% 3% 8% 3% 7% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 13%
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Hollywood Sign (Los

Angeles) 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Hollywood Walk of Fame

(Los Angeles) 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 7%
Hoover Dam (Nevada) 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 0% 3% 3%
Ellis Island (New York

City) 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Independence Hall

(Philadelphia) 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1%
Liberty Bell (Philadelphia) 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Lincoln Memorial

(Washington, D.C.) 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 2% 8% 4% 5% 4%
Mount Rushmore

(Keystone, SD) 6% 2% 8% 8% 3% 9% 6% 7% 5% 2% 13% 4% 5%
The National Mall

(Washington, D.C.) 6% 8% 2% 8% 8% 6% 3% 5% 10% 6% 6% 6% 6%
NASA Space Center

(Houston) 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 0% 2% 5% 2%
Pearl Harbor National

Memorial (Honolulu) 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 9% 5% % 7% 4% 8% % 5%
Plymouth Rock

(Plymouth, MA) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Rockefeller Center (New

York City) 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 5% 0% 2% 1%
Space Needle (Seattle) 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 6%
Statue of Liberty (New

York City) 6% 6% 8% 4% 6% 4% 10% 3% 3% 8% 5% 7% 3%
The Alamo (San Antonio) 3% 1% 4% 5% 1% 4% 6% 3% 2% 1% 1% % 0%
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West

The Bean / Cloud Gate

(Chicago) 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2%
The Four Corners

Monument (NM, AZ,

CO, UT) 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%
The French Quarter (New

Orleans) 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 8% 7% 4% 5% 7% 4%
The Gateway Arch (St.

Louis) 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 9% 1% 2%
The Mall of America

(Minneapolis) 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 5% 1% 2%
The Paul Revere House

(Boston) 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
The White House

(Washington, D.C.) 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2%
Times Square (New York

City) 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 10% 6% 4% 2%
Washington Monument

(Washington, D.C.) 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1%
World Trade Center

Memorial (New York

City) 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 0%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 103% 101% 98% 102% 100% 98% 102% 98% 98% 96%
Unweighted N (800) (289) (293) (218) (322) (261) (264) (245) (206) (150) (168) (276) (206)
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4. Least Favorite Landmark Visited
Which of these is your least favorite U.S. landmark that you’ve visited?
Asked of people who visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Alcatraz (San Francisco) 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% * * *
Arlington National

Cemetery

(Washington, D.C.) 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% * * *
Brooklyn Bridge (New

York City) 7% 8% 7% 9% 3% 7% 9% 6% * * *
Bunker Hill Monument

(Boston) 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% * * *
Crazy Horse Memorial

(Black Hills, SD) 2% 3% 2% 1% 6% 1% 1% 3% * * *
Empire State Building

(New York City) 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% * * *
Golden Gate Bridge (San

Francisco) 5% 6% 4% 5% 2% 7% 3% 4% * * *
Hollywood Sign (Los

Angeles) 8% 8% 8% 3% 6% 10% 11% 9% * * *
Hollywood Walk Of Fame

(Los Angeles) 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% % 5% 6% * * *
Hoover Dam (Nevada) 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 2% 4% * * *
Ellis Island (New York

City) 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% * * *
Independence Hall

(Philadelphia) 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% * * *
Liberty Bell (Philadelphia) 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% * * *
Lincoln Memorial

(Washington, D.C.) 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 0% 2% * * *
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Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Mount Rushmore

(Keystone, SD) 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% * * *
The National Mall

(Washington, D.C.) 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% * * *
NASA Space Center

(Houston) 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% * * *
Pearl Harbor National

Memorial (Honolulu) 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% * * *
Plymouth Rock

(Plymouth, MA) 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% * * *
Rockefeller Center (New

York City) 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% * * *
Space Needle (Seattle) 3% 3% 3% 7% 1% 2% 5% 4% * * *
Statue of Liberty (New

York City) 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% * * *
The Alamo (San Antonio) 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% * * *
The Bean / Cloud Gate

(Chicago) 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% * * *
The Four Corners

Monument (NM, AZ,

CO, UT) 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% * * *
The French Quarter (New

Orleans) 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 6% 3% 4% * * *
The Gateway Arch (St.

Louis) 4% 3% 6% 3% 1% 4% 9% 5% * * *
The Mall of America

(Minneapolis) 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 7% 6% 5% * * *
The Paul Revere House

(Boston) 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% * * *
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Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

The White House

(Washington, D.C.) 3% 5% 2% 4% 6% 2% 2% 3% * * *
Times Square (New York

City) 7% 7% 7% 4% 3% 6% 13% 8% * * *
Washington Monument

(Washington, D.C.) 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% * * *
World Trade Center

Memorial (New York

City) 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% * * *
Totals 99% 102% 105% 100% 100% 98% 98% 102% * * *
Unweighted N (768) (364) (404) (139) (148) (273) (208) (566) (70) (68) (64)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Alcatraz (San Francisco) 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5%
Arlington National

Cemetery

(Washington, D.C.) 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1%
Brooklyn Bridge (New

York City) 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 6% 5% 20% 4% 6% 1%
Bunker Hill Monument

(Boston) 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Crazy Horse Memorial

(Black Hills, SD) 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 1%
Empire State Building

(New York City) 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Golden Gate Bridge (San

Francisco) 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 7% 6% 2% 5% 2% 4% 6% 5%

continued on the next page ...

74



YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page
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Hollywood Sign (Los

Angeles) 8% 6% 9% 9% 7% 13% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 6% 12%
Hollywood Walk Of Fame

(Los Angeles) 6% 6% 7% 4% 9% 5% 4% 7% 7% 5% 4% 3% 12%
Hoover Dam (Nevada) 4% 5% 6% 2% 5% 2% 7% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 13%
Ellis Island (New York

City) 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3%
Independence Hall

(Philadelphia) 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Liberty Bell (Philadelphia) 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Lincoln Memorial

(Washington, D.C.) 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Mount Rushmore

(Keystone, SD) 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3%
The National Mall

(Washington, D.C.) 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1%
NASA Space Center

(Houston) 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Pearl Harbor National

Memorial (Honolulu) 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Plymouth Rock

(Plymouth, MA) 4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2%
Rockefeller Center (New

York City) 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Space Needle (Seattle) 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 1% 3% 7% 5% 3% 2% 4%
Statue of Liberty (New

York City) 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1%
The Alamo (San Antonio) 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2%
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September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West

The Bean / Cloud Gate

(Chicago) 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 6% 2% 2%
The Four Corners

Monument (NM, AZ,

CO, UT) 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 6%
The French Quarter (New

Orleans) 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 6% 1% 1% 4% 5% 2%
The Gateway Arch (St.

Louis) 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 2% 3% 6% 6% 2%
The Mall of America

(Minneapolis) 5% 5% 7% 2% 8% 4% 4% 6% 6% 1% 9% 5% 5%
The Paul Revere House

(Boston) 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
The White House

(Washington, D.C.) 3% 2% 3% 6% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3% 1% 5% 5% 2%
Times Square (New York

City) 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 15% 4% 6% 4%
Washington Monument

(Washington, D.C.) 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 6% 2% 1%
World Trade Center

Memorial (New York

City) 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2% 0% 2% 5% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 97% 99% 99% 101% 100% 102% 98% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (768) (279) (283) (206) (312) (249) (248) (238) (200) (147) (157) (264) (200)




YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5A. Want to Visit Landmark — Alcatraz (San Francisco)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 44% 45% 43% 56% 50% 37% 37% 45% * * *
No 43% 43% 43% 31% 34% 52% 49% 42% * * *
Not sure 13% 13% 14% 14% 16% 11% 14% 13% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (670) (304) (366) (124) (133) (258) (155) (480) (84) (63) (43)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 44% 40% 47% 45% 41% 43% 43% 45% 45% 41% 41% 48% 41%
No 43% 46% 39% 44% 43% 47% 46% 42% 39% 40% 44% 43% 43%
Not sure 13% 14% 14% 11% 16% 10% 11% 13% 17% 19% 15% 9% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (670) (226) (268) (176) (237) (203) (280) (191) (124) (113) (163) (268) (126)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5B. Want to Visit Landmark — Arlington National Cemetery (Washington, D.C.)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 48% 49% 48% 41% 40% 52% 59% 46% * * *
No 39% 38% 40% 39% 48% 38% 31% 41% * * *
Not sure 13% 13% 12% 20% 11% 11% 10% 13% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (567) (252) (315) (110) (116) (234) (107) (391) (72) (69) (35)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 48% 45% 45% 56% 50% 60% 43% 54% * * 47% 52% 44%
No 39% 39% 43% 35% 34% 30% 44% 33% * * 39% 36% 45%
Not sure 13% 16% 12% 9% 16% 10% 13% 13% * * 13% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (567) (192) (227) (148) (204) (151) (259) (165) (89) (91) (134) (202) (140)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5C. Want to Visit Landmark — Brooklyn Bridge (Brooklyn, NY)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 35% 37% 39% 44% 31% 33% 34% * * *
No 48% 50% 47% 40% 44% 53% 54% 50% * * *
Not sure 15% 14% 17% 21% 12% 16% 13% 16% * * *
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (544) (238) (306) (105) (108) (231) (100) (397) (63) (49) (35)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 38% 34% 38% 42% 33% 33% 40% * * 32% 39% 36%
No 48% 47% 49% 48% 43% 54% 51% 49% * * 52% 49% 47%
Not sure 15% 15% 17% 13% 16% 13% 15% 11% * * 16% 12% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% * * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (544) (180) (223) (141) (182) (170) (240) (156) (89) (52) (149) (205) (138)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5D. Want to Visit Landmark — Bunker Hill Monument (Boston, MA)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 43% 44% 41% 45% 43% 40% 46% 44% * * *
No 38% 38% 38% 35% 38% 40% 36% 36% * * *
Not sure 20% 18% 21% 20% 19% 21% 18% 20% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (703) (299) (404) (124) (126) (292) (161) (501) (84) (69) (49)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 43% 37% 42% 51% 38% 53% 37% 45% 52% 40% 40% 44% 46%
No 38% 43% 36% 33% 39% 29% 46% 36% 25% 34% 40% 41% 33%
Not sure 20% 21% 21% 16% 24% 18% 17% 19% 22% 27% 19% 16% 21%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (703) (242) (279) (182) (258) (214) (298) (195) (129) (107) (167) (263) (166)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5E. Want to Visit Landmark — Crazy Horse Memorial (Black Hills, SD)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 46% 48% 45% 34% 40% 46% 63% 48% * * *
No 35% 36% 34% 44% 37% 37% 23% 33% * * *
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 21% 24% 18% 14% 20% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (720) (323) (397) (135) (130) (288) (167) (515) (83) (75) (47)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 46% 43% 47% 50% 45% 55% 42% 50% 49% 44% 46% 48% 45%
No 35% 37% 36% 32% 33% 29% 43% 30% 32% 31% 33% 38% 35%
Not sure 19% 20% 18% 18% 22% 16% 15% 20% 19% 26% 21% 14% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (720) (263) (272) (185) (274) (218) (289) (199) (147) (130) (141) (284) (165)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5F. Want to Visit Landmark — Ellis Island (New York City)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 53% 47% 58% 54% 47% 49% 64% 57% * * *
No 36% 43% 29% 36% 42% 40% 24% 32% * * *
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 10% 12% 12% 12% 11% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (663) (302) (361) (118) (117) (263) (165) (476) (81) (63) (43)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 53% 56% 49% 54% 58% 51% 50% 56% 57% * 52% 54% 51%
No 36% 33% 38% 34% 30% 38% 39% 35% 32% * 34% 38% 33%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 11% 12% 10% 11% 9% 11% * 14% 8% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (663) (229) (269) (165) (248) (198) (279) (190) (118) (88) (157) (251) (167)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5G. Want to Visit Landmark — Empire State Building (New York City)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 50% 44% 55% * 52% 43% * 50% * * *
No 38% 43% 33% * 37% 43% * 38% * * *
Not sure 12% 12% 12% * 11% 14% * 11% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% * 100% 100% * 99% * * *
Unweighted N (528) (235) (293) (96) (114) (223) (95) (384) (61) (49) (34)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 50% 57% 45% 48% 60% 42% 47% 57% * * 48% 46% 54%
No 38% 34% 39% 42% 28% 43% 41% 32% * * 38% 43% 32%
Not sure 12% 10% 16% 10% 12% 15% 12% 11% * * 14% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (528) (165) (215) (148) (157) (176) (242) (148) (84) (64) (143) (189) (132)

83



YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5H. Want to Visit Landmark — Golden Gate Bridge (San Francisco)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 49% 45% 52% 53% 55% 45% * 47% * * *
No 41% 45% 37% 38% 39% 42% * 43% * * *
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 9% 6% 12% * 9% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% * 99% * * *
Unweighted N (518) (226) (292) (111) (113) (200) (94) (872) (69) (46) (31)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 49% 53% 45% 49% 57% 41% 50% 48% * * 44% 54% *
No 41% 37% 41% 46% 27% 51% 41% 42% * * 46% 3% *
Not sure 10% 10% 14% 6% 16% 8% 8% 10% * * 11% 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% * * 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (518) (166) (208) (144) (153) (169) (227) (147) (85) (93) (141) (219) (65)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
51. Want to Visit Landmark — Hollywood Sign (Los Angeles)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 26% 41% 46% 45% 27% 23% 30% * * *
No 56% 64% 49% 45% 48% 60% 67% 62% * * *
Not sure 10% 11% 10% 9% 8% 13% 11% 8% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (592) (267) (325) (108) (114) (238) (132) (441) (65) (54) (32)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 38% 31% 32% 37% 23% 41% 27% 28% 30% 35% 37% *
No 56% 51% 57% 60% 50% 69% 49% 65% 60% 58% 55% 55% *
Not sure 10% 11% 12% 8% 13% 9% 10% 9% 12% 12% 10% 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (592) (202) (231) (159) (204) (187) (255) (168) (104) (109) (147) (241) (95)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5J. Want to Visit Landmark — Hollywood Walk of Fame (Los Angeles)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 31% 45% 42% 45% 36% 32% 37% * * *
No 49% 56% 44% 44% 43% 51% 59% 52% * * *
Not sure 12% 13% 12% 15% 12% 13% 10% 12% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (604) (269) (335) (116) (116) (236) (136) (448) (66) (51) (39)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 38% 40% 38% 37% 43% 29% 41% 36% 40% 35% 38% 44% *
No 49% 47% 49% 53% 44% 63% 49% 54% 44% 49% 50% 48% *
Not sure 12% 13% 13% 10% 13% 8% 10% 11% 16% 16% 11% 9% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (604) (203) (235) (166) (204) (188) (259) (175) (102) (108) (154) (244) (98)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5K. Want to Visit Landmark — Hoover Dam (Nevada)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 50% 55% 46% 42% 54% 50% 54% 51% * * *
No 37% 34% 39% 43% 40% 34% 31% 36% * * *
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 15% 7% 16% 15% 13% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (605) (262) (343) (122) (126) (233) (124) (432) (84) (57) (32)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 50% 46% 48% 58% 44% 58% 48% 52% 51% 54% 50% 53% 40%
No 37% 38% 36% 36% 37% 31% 40% 34% 35% 35% 39% 36% 39%
Not sure 13% 16% 16% 6% 19% 10% 11% 13% 14% 12% 11% 11% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (605) (213) (232) (160) (217) (180) (250) (185) (102) (116) (146) (239) (104)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5L. Want to Visit Landmark — Independence Hall (Philadelphia)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 51% 50% 52% 42% 47% 50% 68% 52% * * *
No 32% 35% 30% 35% 37% 34% 22% 31% * * *
Not sure 16% 15% 18% 23% 16% 16% 10% 17% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (654) (290) (364) (120) (133) (261) (140) (460) (79) (72) (43)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 51% 51% 49% 54% 61% 59% 45% 56% 60% * 46% 52% 54%
No 32% 32% 33% 32% 25% 30% 39% 29% 27% * 31% 36% 31%
Not sure 16% 17% 17% 14% 14% 12% 16% 15% 13% * 24% 12% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (654) (219) (262) (173) (229) (196) (280) (185) (113) (87) (158) (237) (172)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5M. Want to Visit Landmark — Liberty Bell (Philadelphia)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 55% 52% 58% 57% 46% 56% 63% 58% * * *
No 31% 35% 28% 30% 38% 32% 24% 29% * * *
Not sure 13% 13% 14% 13% 16% 12% 13% 13% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (622) (279) (343) (118) (124) (251) (129) (448) (71) (62) (41)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 55% 55% 54% 58% 61% 61% 53% 59% 59% * 51% 58% 56%
No 31% 32% 32% 30% 26% 27% 34% 29% 29% * 32% 33% 29%
Not sure 13% 14% 14% 12% 13% 12% 13% 12% 12% * 16% 9% 15%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (622) (199) (257) (166) (210) (193) (265) (184) (102) (80) (159) (222) (161)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5N. Want to Visit Landmark — Lincoln Memorial (Washington, D.C.)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 60% 60% 59% * 58% 59% * 60% * * *
No 30% 30% 30% * 32% 31% * 29% * * *
Not sure 11% 10% 11% * 11% 9% * 11% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% * 101% 99% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (477) (214) (263) (94) (104) (197) (82) (325) (57) (61) (34)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 60% 59% 55% 67% 64% 68% 55% 65% * * 56% 62% 59%
No 30% 29% 32% 28% 24% 25% 35% 24% * * 32% 29% 29%
Not sure 11% 13% 13% 5% 11% 7% 10% 12% * * 12% 9% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% * * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (477) (159) (193) (125) (157) (135) (239) (128) (62) (63) (118) (172) (124)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
50. Want to Visit Landmark — Mount Rushmore (Keystone, SD)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 61% 60% 62% 50% 55% 63% 73% 66% * * *
No 28% 30% 27% 38% 34% 25% 17% 24% * * *
Not sure 11% 11% 12% 12% 11% 12% 10% 10% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (675) (305) (370) (135) (126) (264) (150) (475) (86) (67) (47)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 61% 55% 59% 71% 57% 78% 57% 62% 65% 62% 55% 65% 56%
No 28% 31% 30% 21% 29% 13% 33% 26% 24% 25% 33% 25% 31%
Not sure 11% 14% 11% 7% 14% 9% 10% 12% 11% 13% 11% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (675) (243) (263) (169) (244) (196) (276) (193) (129) (132) (125) (272) (146)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5P. Want to Visit Landmark — NASA Space Center (Houston)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 58% 58% 57% 59% 62% 53% 60% 60% * * *
No 32% 33% 32% 28% 29% 36% 33% 32% * * *
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 12% 9% 11% % 8% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (739) (325) (414) (126) (130) (308) (175) (539) (79) (73) (48)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 58% 60% 57% 56% 64% 59% 54% 58% 68% 62% 55% 58% 56%
No 32% 30% 31% 36% 26% 33% 3% 31% 24% 29% 35% 31% 33%
Not sure 10% 10% 12% 8% 10% 8% 9% 11% 9% 9% 10% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (739) (258) (298) (183) (281) (233) (296) (213) (146) (132) (174) (257) (176)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5Q. Want to Visit Landmark — Pearl Harbor National Memorial / USS Arizona Memorial (Honolulu)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 67% 1% 64% 59% 61% 69% 79% 71% * * *
No 25% 23% 26% 30% 29% 24% 17% 22% * * *
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 12% 11% % 4% % * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (709) (322) (387) (131) (134) (291) (153) (508) (80) (72) (49)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 67% 66% 65% 73% 68% 77% 63% 69% 73% 65% 68% 71% 63%
No 25% 26% 26% 21% 23% 19% 29% 22% 22% 27% 22% 24% 27%
Not sure 8% 8% 10% 6% 9% 4% 8% 9% 6% 8% 10% 5% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (709) (241) (286) (182) (259) (221) (289) (205) (133) (127) (167) (270) (145)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5R. Want to Visit Landmark — Plymouth Rock (Plymouth, MA)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 44% 44% 44% 40% 45% 43% 48% 47% * * *
No 38% 40% 36% 41% 38% 38% 32% 34% * * *
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 18% 17% 18% 19% 19% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (734) (325) (409) (131) (142) (298) (163) (519) (85) (77) (53)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 44% 39% 44% 51% 42% 52% 42% 48% 46% 41% 42% 48% 42%
No 38% 43% 36% 34% 36% 32% 43% 35% 31% 33% 37% 38% 40%
Not sure 18% 18% 20% 16% 21% 16% 16% 17% 23% 25% 21% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (734) (242) (301) (191) (259) (231) (297) (205) (144) (107) (170) (278) (179)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5S. Want to Visit Landmark — Rockefeller Center (New York City)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 28% 45% 40% 43% 31% 38% 36% * * *
No 46% 54% 38% 40% 42% 52% 45% 45% * * *
Not sure 17% 18% 17% 20% 16% 17% 17% 19% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (572) (258) (314) (115) (105) (237) (115) (413) (63) (52) (44)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 37% 44% 35% 33% 45% 30% 32% 42% * * 37% 39% 33%
No 46% 38% 48% 51% 38% 52% 50% 40% * * 43% 48% 45%
Not sure 17% 17% 18% 17% 18% 18% 18% 18% * * 20% 13% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (572) (177) (236) (159) (178) (188) (251) (163) (89) (56) (156) (216) (144)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5T. Want to Visit Landmark — Space Needle (Seattle)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 44% 42% 46% 52% 52% 38% 40% 43% * * *
No 43% 45% 41% 37% 39% 46% 48% 44% * * *
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 11% 9% 16% 13% 13% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (667) (300) (367) (115) (128) (272) (152) (488) (75) (69) (35)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 44% 52% 40% 40% 52% 35% 44% 42% 53% 40% 44% 44% 49%
No 43% 36% 47% 47% 34% 51% 44% 43% 39% 47% 43% 43% 40%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 13% 15% 14% 12% 15% 8% 12% 14% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (667) (231) (253) (183) (234) (215) (283) (189) (121) (118) (164) (260) (125)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5U. Want to Visit Landmark — Statue of Liberty (New York City)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 65% 63% 66% 63% 58% 63% 78% 68% * * *
No 26% 28% 24% 27% 28% 29% 16% 24% * * *
Not sure 9% 9% 10% 10% 13% 8% 6% 8% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (540) (250) (290) (100) (102) (234) (104) (393) (61) (56) (30)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 65% 66% 63% 65% 73% 69% 60% 70% * * 67% 64% 63%
No 26% 23% 27% 28% 18% 25% 31% 22% * * 26% 28% 23%
Not sure 9% 11% 10% 7% 9% 7% 9% 8% * * 7% 8% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (540) (174) (222) (144) (177) (178) (244) (145) (93) (60) (137) (203) (140)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5V. Want to Visit Landmark — The Alamo (San Antonio)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 47% 50% 45% 40% 47% 48% 56% 52% * * *
No 35% 33% 36% 31% 39% 35% 32% 33% * * *
Not sure 18% 17% 19% 29% 14% 17% 12% 15% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (640) (279) (361) (131) (129) (251) (129) (461) (81) (51) (47)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 47% 38% 50% 56% 45% 58% 43% 48% 58% 46% 43% 55% 42%
No 35% 38% 36% 28% 34% 28% 41% 33% 24% 31% 39% 31% 39%
Not sure 18% 23% 15% 16% 21% 15% 15% 19% 18% 23% 18% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (640) (221) (254) (165) (234) (184) (261) (182) (127) (117) (153) (222) (148)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5W. Want to Visit Landmark — The Bean / Cloud Gate (Chicago)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 25% 22% 27% 43% 31% 20% 12% 21% * * *
No 51% 52% 50% 39% 48% 54% 58% 54% * * *
Not sure 24% 25% 23% 18% 21% 26% 29% 25% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (703) (320) (383) (124) (121) (285) (173) (512) (78) (69) (44)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 25% 24% 23% 27% 25% 20% 23% 29% 23% 20% 26% 28% 21%
No 51% 45% 51% 59% 42% 61% 58% 46% 43% 53% 54% 50% 49%
Not sure 24% 31% 25% 14% 33% 20% 19% 25% 34% 27% 21% 21% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (703) (234) (285) (184) (252) (224) (291) (195) (132) (127) (134) (272) (170)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5X. Want to Visit Landmark — The Four Corners Monument (NM, AZ, CO, UT)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 43% 38% 48% 51% 46% 39% 40% 45% * * *
No 38% 43% 34% 33% 37% 44% 36% 37% * * *
Not sure 18% 19% 18% 16% 17% 18% 23% 17% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (684) (308) (376) (123) (134) (269) (158) (495) (78) (63) (48)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 43% 37% 41% 53% 38% 48% 44% 44% 45% 35% 42% 47% 45%
No 38% 41% 40% 34% 39% 35% 42% 39% 33% 41% 35% 40% 38%
Not sure 18% 22% 19% 13% 23% 17% 15% 17% 22% 24% 23% 14% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (684) (237) (264) (183) (253) (216) (271) (196) (140) (126) (163) (262) (133)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5Y. Want to Visit Landmark — The French Quarter (New Orleans)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 48% 42% 53% 47% 45% 48% 52% 47% * * *
No 39% 46% 33% 36% 39% 40% 41% 39% * * *
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 17% 15% 13% % 14% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (615) (275) (340) (127) (126) (244) (118) (451) (65) (58) (41)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 48% 53% 46% 44% 61% 42% 41% 52% 58% 58% 40% 49% 46%
No 39% 36% 41% 40% 28% 42% 44% 38% 30% 33% 39% 39% 45%
Not sure 13% 11% 13% 16% 12% 15% 15% 10% 12% 9% 22% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (615) (208) (245) (162) (210) (190) (275) (153) (113) (112) (152) (204) (147)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5Z. Want to Visit Landmark — The Gateway Arch (St. Louis)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 41% 41% 40% 44% 46% 40% 31% 39% * * *
No 42% 45% 40% 40% 39% 41% 50% 43% * * *
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 16% 15% 18% 19% 18% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (574) (248) (326) (119) (117) (219) (119) (390) (77) (64) (43)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 41% 38% 39% 48% 44% 37% 37% 43% 47% 39% * 44% 41%
No 42% 42% 44% 40% 36% 46% 47% 41% 33% 43% * 39% 44%
Not sure 17% 21% 17% 12% 20% 17% 16% 17% 20% 18% * 18% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * 101% 100%
Unweighted N (574) (206) (227) (141) (206) (163) (236) (157) (118) (114) (97) (221) (142)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5AA. Want to Visit Landmark — The Mall of America (Minneapolis)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 29% 24% 34% 39% 46% 23% 18% 26% * * *
No 54% 60% 49% 45% 42% 60% 64% 58% * * *
Not sure 16% 16% 17% 16% 12% 18% 18% 16% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (682) (301) (381) (126) (114) (276) (166) (493) (75) (66) (48)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 29% 29% 27% 33% 30% 21% 31% 27% 27% 29% 31% 30% 27%
No 54% 53% 57% 52% 52% 64% 54% 57% 53% 54% 51% 55% 56%
Not sure 16% 18% 16% 15% 19% 14% 14% 17% 19% 17% 18% 15% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (682) (238) (257) (187) (248) (221) (276) (197) (132) (132) (125) (262) (163)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5AB. Want to Visit Landmark — The National Mall (Washington, D.C.)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 46% 42% 49% 42% 49% 41% 54% 44% * * *
No 41% 44% 38% 40% 40% 45% 36% 42% * * *
Not sure 14% 14% 13% 19% 11% 14% 10% 14% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (525) (234) (291) (103) (114) (207) (101) (366) (63) (60) (36)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 46% 50% 42% 47% 54% 46% 40% 48% * * 49% 42% 48%
No 41% 36% 45% 41% 33% 42% 48% 3% * * 3% 48% 35%
Not sure 14% 15% 13% 13% 14% 12% 13% 15% * * 14% 10% 17%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% * * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (525) (168) (220) (137) (171) (143) (246) (148) (70) (75) (129) (192) (129)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5AC. Want to Visit Landmark — The Paul Revere House (Boston)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 42% 40% 43% 39% 46% 36% 49% 45% * * *
No 40% 42% 39% 42% 38% 46% 31% 36% * * *
Not sure 18% 18% 18% 19% 16% 18% 20% 19% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (715) (318) (397) (136) (136) (283) (160) (508) (87) (70) (50)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 42% 36% 40% 50% 41% 49% 39% 44% 43% 46% 40% 43% 38%
No 40% 44% 40% 36% 39% 36% 45% 39% 34% 38% 43% 39% 39%
Not sure 18% 20% 20% 14% 20% 16% 16% 17% 23% 16% 17% 17% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (715) (239) (284) (192) (252) (216) (297) (202) (132) (109) (174) (268) (164)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5AD. Want to Visit Landmark — The White House (Washington, D.C.)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 59% 56% 62% 57% * 58% 69% 61% * * *
No 31% 35% 29% 33% * 32% 25% 30% * * *
Not sure 9% 10% 9% 10% * 11% 6% 10% * * *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% * 101% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (551) (244) (307) (104) (99) (231) (117) (391) (61) (61) (38)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 59% 68% 51% 61% 74% 60% 52% 62% * * 57% 59% 63%
No 31% 25% 38% 30% 19% 31% 39% 29% * * 34% 31% 27%
Not sure 9% 7% 12% 9% 7% 9% 9% 9% * * 9% 10% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (551) (186) (222) (143) (191) (157) (250) (152) (89) (81) (135) (196) (139)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5AE. Want to Visit Landmark — Times Square (New York City)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 48% 43% 53% 57% * 36% * 47% * * *
No 42% 46% 38% 32% * 52% * 42% * * *
Not sure 10% 11% 9% 11% * 12% * 11% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (490) (221) (269) (101) (92) (208) (89) (356) (56) (45) (33)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 48% 51% 44% 51% 51% 41% 46% 51% * * 51% 45% 52%
No 42% 36% 46% 42% 35% 51% 45% 3% * * 40% 45% 35%
Not sure 10% 14% 10% 7% 14% 8% 10% 11% * * 9% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% * * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (490) (145) (203) (142) (146) (165) (237) (126) (73) (33) (132) (193) (132)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5AF. Want to Visit Landmark — Washington Monument (Washington, D.C.)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 55% 52% 57% 49% 52% 54% * 56% * * *
No 33% 36% 29% 38% 35% 33% * 32% * * *
Not sure 12% 12% 13% 14% 13% 13% * 12% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (487) (216) (271) (100) (109) (191) (87) (333) (61) (59) (34)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 55% 58% 49% 61% 62% 64% 51% 57% * * 53% 54% 57%
No 33% 29% 3% 31% 24% 30% 3% 31% * * 31% 36% 29%
Not sure 12% 13% 15% 8% 14% 6% 12% 12% * * 16% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (487) (171) (197) (119) (161) (123) (245) (132) (61) (65) (116) (176) (130)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5AG. Want to Visit Landmark — World Trade Center Memorial (New York City)
If you had the opportunity, would you want to visit each of the following places?
Asked of people who have not visited the following landmark
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 53% 47% 59% * 52% 50% 60% 57% * * *
No 35% 41% 30% * 38% 38% 26% 30% * * *
Not sure 12% 12% 12% * 10% 12% 13% 13% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% * 100% 100% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (660) (303) (357) (97) (118) (281) (164) (490) (68) (60) (42)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 53% 56% 49% 56% 60% 56% 51% 55% 62% * 49% 54% 56%
No 35% 31% 40% 32% 27% 31% 39% 31% 29% * 35% 36% 33%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 13% 10% 14% 9% * 15% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (660) (217) (271) (172) (238) (217) (286) (185) (118) (87) (156) (245) (172)
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YouGov Survey: Visiting U.S. Landmarks
September 22 - 25, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 22 - 25, 2022
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.295 to 3.483, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.33.

1000
=+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

45 questions not reported.

You
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